505631770 08/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE MOUCHET	07/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SA	
Street Address:	AVENUE BEAUREGARD 1	
City:	FRIBOURG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35505095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 15430F-000063-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN W. FITZPATRICK, REG. #41,018		
SIGNATURE: /John W. Fitzpatrick/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-08-20 D1191US01 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505631770 REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT Design Patent Application

In consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Steve MOUCHET Chemin du champ Pequyan 271 74370 Pringy France

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby confirms any prior assignment to

LEM Intellectual Property SA Avenue Beauregard 1 1700 Fribourg Switzerland

(hereinafter designated « Assignee ») and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

CURRENT TRANSDUCER

for which an International design application was filed by Assignee on December 7, 2017 and assigned Serial No. 5660901 and registered under No. DM/099051, including the right to claim priority, the entire rights, title and interests of any nationalized design application, which includes but is not limited to the United States of America and all resulting designs; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue design patents to issue each and every design patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, to the said ASSIGNEE, FOR ITS INTEREST AS ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; and the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby grants the attorneys of record in said application the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed on the date indicated besides my signature.

Steve MOUCHET

Date: 22 /07 .2019

PATENT REEL: 050112 FRAME: 0968